
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:751
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
AKOLA AIRPORT
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Akola Airport has since been made operational;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) the flight services being operated from this Airport at present including the names of destination cities?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) At present, aircraft under non-scheduled and private category operate from this airport. It is, however, up to the Airlines Operators to provide flight services to specific places depending upon the traffic demand and commercial viability.
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